
Section 6 , • .._; . 0.:>7 , .... aws of 1...14" , pa,...e 
27..., , .1.n prov · din-· J.·un(, s for r·olief of 
s h.o r i ff s '1,"/ho incuPred ex per• s e vr i thou t 
~overnor ' s \:arrant j s inval.:.J . 

June 21, 1944 

Honorable Forres t c. Donnel l 
Governor of l.li s aouri 
Jefi'erson City, :·issour i 

Dear Governor Do~~ell: 

Your letter of June lOth , 1944 , i s as f ollows : 

"Section 6 of H. B. 657 of tho Sixty­
second Ger..ero.l Assembly ( LaYTs of :as­
souri of 1943, page 278) appropriates 
out of the State Treasu~J, Chargeable 
t o tl'...o General Revenue Fund, designated 
s~~ for the relief ~f certain sheriffs, 
officers and persons and inst itutions 
f or ap..)rehensior.. of criminals. 

"Your opinion is r ospect.fully requested 
on the following question: 

Should t he Sto.te Auditor issue 
warrants for £be payment of' those 
anounts, 1nc1l.ud~d in the appropr i ­
ation in said Stction 6 , \Thich 
are f'or payment of expenses incurred 
by sher iffs of Missouri who , without 
f lrst hnvinc b~en appointed agents 
by the Governor of .lssour i , let't 
t l- c State to retur:.1 t o ·:issouri cer­
tain alleged fugitives of :~issouri':" 

F l L E 0 

l ' 1-

It is sa~d 1n State ex rel. Lolly v . Hackmann, 275 
l.lo . 636, 205 S . \Y . 161, in a dlsson t ing opinion, at page 
654 ( I.o .) : 

" :~o !<- ;;. t hat no appropriation act under 
our system of l aws der~ves any operative 
force from its own terms alone. "" ;. ·:~ 
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sonathJnc, mora is necessary to author­
ize t~o withdrawal of funds from t he 
!Jl.ll>lic treastlr-y t ''.llll E'. mero arbitrary 
declaratio-n of tho General Asse 1bl~ 
.for thnt purpose . . .. " -~ .~ ·'" · -~ .:- ·· .:·" 
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That auc~1 is tho eatabl:!.shed rule in IUssourl is l!lde 
certa~ b-r the rule lo.ld down in ~tato ex rel . Bybee v . 
Hackmann," 27G i•o . 110 , 207 S . r:1 . 64, whoro the point for 
decision \70.S \7l1.other ftt:.ds npnr oprlated to cover stenographic 
servi ces might be paid out if the agency incurrine t he obli­
gation had no author ity to employ stenographers. The Court 
ruled t ho case u1uer t ho r>rlnci:-:>lo t ·w.t (1 . c . ·ro . 116): 

11
.. .~ !- no ofi'loer ln tlrls State can 

pay out t~e noney of t~e State exoe~t 
~ursuant to statutory authority author­
:!.zine; ru.1d warranting s"'.loh payment. ~ {;. ··" 

In State ex rol . Dr ads: l.S.w v . !IaCkr'1.8J'm, 27G Uo . 600 , 208 
S . VI . ~45 , t he poL"lt for decis:i..on was whether funds appropr i ­
a ted t o pay for travelin~ ex1)0nses could be used to pay for 
travel axponse incurred in travel tnr.: m:ttsidc the state when 
tho officer who incurred such ex~enso was not author ized by 
l a\'/ to t r avel outs.:.de t!w state . The Court denied the claim 
quotinc at 1. c . !.to . 607 f'or ~ta authority tho above quoted 
oxcorpt f r om tho Bybeo cas e . 

T~c ap~roprio.tlon in question pur ports to provide the 
necessary money to pay shar 1£f s who woo1t to other states 
without t ho warrant of t he Governor to r e t urn to l.!is sour i 
persons cl1arged with viol a t ing tl~ ~awe of thj s s t a te . No 
aher i!'f, or other officer of t he State of I .• lssour i, has any 
l egal au t hority to do this . The met hod wher eby t hese f uBl­
tivea f r om justice arc to be retur~ed is pr escribed in 18 
u.s .c.A. 662, and Section 3976, et s eq . , R. s . Ho . 1939 . 
None of tho pr ov isions r efer red to a u t hor ize the s her iff, 
as such , to go beyond t he boundar les of the s tate t o r eturn 
a f u81t 1ve fr~ jus tice . Only the meseencer of the Governor 
who hns the C·ovornor' a warr·ant is aut hor ized to do t his . I t 
t her ofor o appoaro t~t no substant ive l aw author i zed t he 
sher i f f t o incur t hes e obl i r ations and that be ing so an ap­
propr i a tion t o po.y the~ is inval id . 
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CONCLUSION 

It t horofor o is our opinion that the Audi tor may not 
issue his warrontn on tho funds appropriated in Section 6 
of llouse Bill 657 , Lo.ws of l11ssour 1 , 1943, page 278, to 
compensate sharU'.t's for their exponoos and fees i n return­
ing fugi tives from justice to t his state when t he expenses 
and foes wore i ncurr ed at n ti..~e \7hon t ho sheriffs did not 
h.nvo \7o.rro.nto .frOlll the Governor, and had not beon des ignated 
o.o messenGers of tho Governor to sorvo such warrants . 

AP~OVED: 

ROY f.!cKITTRICk 
Attor ney General 

Lk>:CP 

Rospe~tfully submitted, 

LA~iREUCE L . BRADLEY 
Ass1stant ·Atton~ey General 


